
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

TAI DANG,

Petitioner,

v.

D. K. SISTO, warden,

Respondent.
                                                           /

No. C 07-3268 SI (pr)

ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR
RECONSIDERATION

Petitioner's 48-page motion for reconsideration (of which about 14 pages are single-

spaced) is DENIED for failure to comply with the 25-page limit on motions.  See N. D. Cal.

Local Rule 7-2(b).     

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: December 3, 2008                                              
       SUSAN ILLSTON
United States District Judge
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